
HEARING DATE AND TIME: May 27, 2010 at 9:45 a.m. (Eastern Time) 
RESPONSE DEADLINE: May 20, 2010 at 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time) 

US_ACTIVE:\43369577\01\72240.0639  

 
PLEASE CAREFULLY REVIEW THIS OBJECTION AND THE ATTACHMENTS  

HERETO TO DETERMINE WHETHER THIS OBJECTION 
AFFECTS YOUR CLAIM(S) 

 
 
Harvey R. Miller 
Stephen Karotkin 
Joseph H. Smolinsky 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, New York 10153 
Telephone: (212) 310-8000 
Facsimile: (212) 310-8007 

Attorneys for Debtors  
and Debtors in Possession 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 

: 
In re       :  Chapter 11 Case No. 

:  
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al.,  :  09-50026 (REG) 
          f/k/a General Motors Corp., et al. : 

: 
Debtors.  : (Jointly Administered) 

: 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 
 

NOTICE OF DEBTORS’ FOURTEENTH OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS 
(Workers’ Compensation Claims) 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on April 19, 2010, Motors Liquidation Company 

(f/k/a General Motors Corporation) and its affiliated debtors, as debtors in possession (the 

“Debtors”), filed their fourteenth omnibus objection to claims (the “Fourteenth Omnibus 

Objection to Claims”), and that a hearing (the “Hearing”) to consider the Fourteenth Omnibus 

Objection to Claims will be held before the Honorable Robert E. Gerber, United States 

Bankruptcy Judge, in Room 621 of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District 

of New York, One Bowling Green, New York, New York 10004, on May 27, 2010 at 9:45 a.m. 



 

US_ACTIVE:\43369577\01\72240.0639 2 

(Eastern Time), or as soon thereafter as counsel may be heard. 

PARTIES RECEIVING THIS NOTICE SHOULD REVIEW THE 
FOURTEENTH OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS TO SEE IF THEIR NAME(S) 
AND/OR CLAIM(S) ARE LOCATED IN THE OMNIBUS OBJECTION AND/OR IN 
EXHIBIT “A” ANNEXED THERETO. 

IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THE FOURTEENTH OMNIBUS OBJECTION 
TO CLAIMS BECAUSE YOUR CLAIM APPEARS ON EXHIBIT “A” AND YOU HAVE 
BEEN RECEIVING WORKERS’ COMPENSATION BENEFITS, YOU SHOULD NOW 
BE RECEIVING BENEFITS FROM GENERAL MOTORS LLC (f/k/a NGMCO, INC.) 
(“NEW GM”).  THE FOURTEENTH OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS SHOULD 
NOT AFFECT YOUR RIGHTS TO CONTINUE RECEIVING BENEFITS FROM NEW 
GM.  IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING YOUR BENEFITS, PLEASE 
CALL 1-800-489-4646.  
 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that any responses to the Fourteenth 

Omnibus Objection to Claims must be in writing, shall conform to the Federal Rules of 

Bankruptcy Procedure and the Local Rules of the Bankruptcy Court, and shall be filed with the 

Bankruptcy Court (a) electronically in accordance with General Order M-242 (which can be 

found at www.nysb.uscourts.gov) by registered users of the Bankruptcy Court’s filing system, 

and (b) by all other parties in interest, on a 3.5 inch disk, preferably in Portable Document 

Format (PDF), WordPerfect, or any other Windows-based word processing format (with a hard 

copy delivered directly to Chambers), in accordance with General Order M-182 (which can be 

found at www.nysb.uscourts.gov), and served in accordance with General Order M-242, and on 

(i) Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP, attorneys for the Debtors, 767 Fifth Avenue, New York, New 

York 10153 (Attn: Harvey R. Miller, Esq., Stephen Karotkin, Esq., and Joseph H. Smolinsky, 

Esq.); (ii) the Debtors, c/o Motors Liquidation Company, 500 Renaissance Center, Suite 1400, 

Detroit, Michigan 48243 (Attn:  Ted Stenger); (iii) General Motors, LLC, 300 Renaissance 

Center, Detroit, Michigan 48265 (Attn: Lawrence S. Buonomo, Esq.); (iv) Cadwalader, 

Wickersham & Taft LLP, attorneys for the United States Department of the Treasury, One World 

Financial Center, New York, New York 10281 (Attn: John J. Rapisardi, Esq.); (v) the United 



 

US_ACTIVE:\43369577\01\72240.0639 3 

States Department of the Treasury, 1500 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Room 2312, Washington, 

DC 20220 (Attn:  Joseph Samarias, Esq.); (vi) Vedder Price, P.C., attorneys for Export 

Development Canada, 1633 Broadway, 47th Floor, New York, New York 10019 (Attn: Michael 

J. Edelman, Esq. and Michael L. Schein, Esq.); (vii) Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP, 

attorneys for the statutory committee of unsecured creditors, 1177 Avenue of the Americas, New 

York, New York 10036 (Attn:  Thomas Moers Mayer, Esq., Amy Caton, Esq., Lauren 

Macksoud, Esq., and Jennifer Sharret, Esq.); (xii) the Office of the United States Trustee for the 

Southern District of New York, 33 Whitehall Street, 21st Floor, New York, New York 10004 

(Attn: Diana G. Adams, Esq.); (xiii) the U.S. Attorney’s Office, S.D.N.Y., 86 Chambers Street, 

Third Floor, New York, New York 10007 (Attn: David S. Jones, Esq. and Natalie Kuehler, 

Esq.); and (xiv) the members of the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors Holding 

Asbestos Related Claims, so as to be received no later than May 20, 2010 at 4:00 p.m. (Eastern 

Time) (the “Response Deadline”).  



 

US_ACTIVE:\43369577\01\72240.0639 4 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that if no responses are timely filed and 

served with respect to the Fourteenth Omnibus Objection to Claims or any claim set forth 

thereon, the Debtors may, on or after the Response Deadline, submit to the Bankruptcy Court an 

order substantially in the form of the proposed order annexed to the Debtors’ Fourteenth 

Omnibus Objection to Claims, which order may be entered with no further notice or opportunity 

to be heard offered to any party. 

 
Dated: New York, New York 
 April 19, 2010 

/s/ Joseph H. Smolinsky    
Harvey R. Miller 
Stephen Karotkin 
Joseph H. Smolinsky 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, New York 10153 
Telephone: (212) 310-8000 
Facsimile: (212) 310-8007 

Attorneys for Debtors  
and Debtors in Possession



HEARING DATE AND TIME: May 27, 2010 at 9:45 a.m. (Eastern Time) 
RESPONSE DEADLINE: May 20, 2010 at 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time) 

US_ACTIVE:\43369577\01\72240.0639  

Harvey R. Miller 
Stephen Karotkin 
Joseph H. Smolinsky 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, New York 10153 
Telephone: (212) 310-8000 
Facsimile: (212) 310-8007 

Attorneys for Debtors and  
Debtors in Possession 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 

: 
In re       :  Chapter 11 Case No. 

:  
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al.,  :  09-50026 (REG) 
          f/k/a General Motors Corp., et al. : 

: 
Debtors.  : (Jointly Administered) 

: 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 
 

DEBTORS’ FOURTEENTH OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS 
(Workers’ Compensation Claims) 

 
 

THIS OBJECTION SEEKS TO DISALLOW AND EXPUNGE CERTAIN FILED PROOFS OF CLAIM. 
CLAIMANTS RECEIVING THIS OBJECTION SHOULD LOCATE THEIR NAMES AND CLAIMS ON THE 

EXHIBIT ANNEXED TO THIS OBJECTION. 
 

 
TO THE HONORABLE ROBERT E. GERBER, 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE: 
 

Motors Liquidation Company (f/k/a General Motors Corporation) and its 

affiliated debtors, as debtors in possession (collectively, the “Debtors”), respectfully represent:  

Relief Requested 

1. The Debtors file this fourteenth omnibus objection to claims (the 

“Fourteenth Omnibus Objection to Claims”) pursuant to section 502(b) of title 11, United 



 

US_ACTIVE:\43369577\01\72240.0639  2

States Code (the “Bankruptcy Code”), Rule 3007 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure 

(the “Bankruptcy Rules”), and this Court’s order approving procedures for the filing of 

omnibus objections to proofs of claim filed in these chapter 11 cases (the “Procedures Order”) 

[Docket No. 4180], seeking entry of an order disallowing and expunging from the claims register 

the Workers’ Compensation Claims (as hereinafter defined) listed on Exhibit “A” annexed 

hereto.1  

2. The Debtors have examined the proofs of claim identified on Exhibit A 

and have determined that the proofs of claim listed under the heading “Claims to be Disallowed 

and Expunged” seek recovery of amounts for which the Debtors are not liable.  Each proof of 

claim identified on Exhibit A is a workers’ compensation claim (collectively, the “Workers’ 

Compensation Claims”).  The Workers’ Compensation Claims were expressly assumed by 

General Motors LLC (f/k/a NGMCO, Inc.) (“New GM”) in connection with the sale of 

substantially all the assets of the Debtors to New GM and are, therefore, improperly filed against 

the Debtors.2   

3. If any claimant received the Fourteenth Omnibus Objection to Claims 

because their claim appears on Exhibit A and they have been receiving workers’ compensation 

benefits, they should now be receiving benefits from New GM.  The Fourteenth Omnibus 

Objection to Claims should not affect such claimant’s rights to continue receiving benefits from 

                                                 
1  Creditors can obtain copies of the cover page of any proof of claim filed against the Debtors’ bankruptcy 
estates on the Debtors’ claims register on the website maintained by the Debtors’ claims agent, 
www.motorsliquidation.com.  A link to the claims register is located under the “Claims Information” tab.  Creditors 
without access to the Internet may request a copy of the cover page of any proof of claim by mail to The Garden 
City Group, Inc., Motors Liquidation Company Claims Agent, P.O. Box 9386, Dublin, Ohio 43017-4286 or by 
calling The Garden City Group, Inc. at 1-703-286-6401. 

2  New GM did not assume workers’ compensation claims with respect to employees residing in or employed 
in the states of Alabama, Georgia, New Jersey, and Oklahoma, as the case may be as defined by applicable law.  
Such claims are not included on Exhibit A. 



 

US_ACTIVE:\43369577\01\72240.0639  3

New GM.  If any such claimant has any questions regarding their benefits, they should call 

1-800-489-4646.   

Jurisdiction 

4. This Court has jurisdiction to consider this matter pursuant to 28 U.S.C. 

§§ 157 and 1334.  This is a core proceeding pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 157(b).   

General Background 

5. On June 1, 2009, four of the Debtors (the “Initial Debtors”)3 commenced 

with this Court voluntary cases under chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code, and on October 9, 

2009, two additional Debtors (the “Realm/Encore Debtors”)4 commenced with this Court 

voluntary cases under chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code, which cases are jointly administered 

with those of the Initial Debtors under Chapter 11 Case Number 09-50026 (REG).  On 

September 15, 2009, the Initial Debtors filed their schedules of assets and liabilities and 

statements of financial affairs, which were amended on October 4, 2009.  On October 15, 2009, 

the Realm/Encore Debtors filed their schedules of assets and liabilities and statements of 

financial affairs.   

6. On September 16, 2009, this Court entered an order [Docket No. 4079] 

establishing November 30, 2009, as the deadline for each person or entity to file a proof of claim 

in the Initial Debtors’ cases, including governmental units.  On December 2, 2009, this Court 

entered an order [Docket No. 4586] establishing February 1, 2010, as the deadline for each 

person or entity to file a proof of claim in the Realm/Encore Debtors’ cases (except 

                                                 
3  The Initial Debtors are Motors Liquidation Company (f/k/a General Motors Corporation), MLCS, LLC 
(f/k/a Saturn, LLC), MLCS Distribution Corporation (f/k/a Saturn Distribution Corporation), and MLC of Harlem, 
Inc. (f/k/a Chevrolet-Saturn of Harlem, Inc.). 
4  The Realm/Encore Debtors are Remediation and Liability Management Company, Inc., Ch. 11 Case No. 
09-50029 and Environmental Corporate Remediation Company, Inc., Ch. 11 Case No. 09-50030. 



 

US_ACTIVE:\43369577\01\72240.0639  4

governmental units, as defined in section 101(27) of the Bankruptcy Code, for which the Court 

established June 1, 2010, as the deadline to file a proofs of claim). 

7. Furthermore, on October 6, 2009, this Court entered the Procedures Order, 

which authorizes the Initial Debtors, among other things, to file omnibus objections to no more 

than 100 claims at a time, on various grounds, including those set forth in Bankruptcy Rule 3007 

and those additional grounds set forth in the Procedures Order.  The Claimants that are listed in 

Exhibit A have all filed claims against the Initial Debtors. 

Relevant Background to the Workers’ Compensation Claims 

8. New GM expressly assumed certain workers’ compensation claims.  In 

this Court’s Order (I) Authorizing Sale of Assets Pursuant to Amended and Restated Master Sale 

and Purchase Agreement with NGMCO, Inc., a U.S. Treasury-Sponsored Purchase; (II) 

Authorizing Assumption and Assignment of Certain Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases 

in Connection with the Sale; and (III) Granting Related Relief [Docket No. 2968] (the “Sale 

Order”), the Court established that “Purchaser [New GM] shall assume all liabilities of the 

Debtors arising out of, relating to, in respect of, or in connection with workers’ compensation 

claims against any Debtor, except for workers’ compensation claims against the Debtors with 

respect to Employees residing in or employed in, as the case may be as defined by applicable 

law, the states of Alabama, Georgia, New Jersey, and Oklahoma.”  (Sale Order ¶ 59, selected 

pages of which are annexed hereto as Exhibit “B.”5)   

9. The Court’s ruling in the Sale Order is reflected in the Amended Master 

Sale and Purchase Agreement By and Among General Motors Corporation, Saturn LLC, Saturn 

Distribution Corporation, and Chevrolet-Saturn of Harlem, Inc., as Sellers, and NGMCO, Inc., as 
                                                 
5  A complete copy of the Sale Order is available online at 
http://docs.motorsliquidationdocket.com/pdflib/2968_order.pdf. 



 

US_ACTIVE:\43369577\01\72240.0639  5

Purchaser dated as of June 26, 2009, as amended (the “Master Sale and Purchase 

Agreement”), selected pages of which are annexed hereto as Exhibit “C.”6  Section 2.3 of the 

Master Sale and Purchase Agreement details the liabilities that New GM has assumed.  In 

Section 2.3(a)(x), New GM agreed to assume “all Liabilities of Sellers arising out of, relating to, 

in respect of, or in connection with workers’ compensation claims against any Seller, except for 

Retained Workers’ Compensation Claims.”  (Exhibit C at 30, § 2.3(a)(x).)  The Master Sale and 

Purchase Agreement then makes clear that New GM will not assume “workers’ compensation 

Claims with respect to Employees residing in or employed in, as the case may be as defined by 

applicable Law, the states set forth on Exhibit G [which are Alabama, Georgia, New Jersey, and 

Oklahoma] (collectively, ‘Retained Workers’ Compensation Claims’).”  (Id. at 33, § 2.3(b)(xii).)   

The Relief Requested Should Be Approved By the Court 

10. A filed proof of claim is “deemed allowed, unless a party in interest . . . 

objects.”  11 U.S.C. § 502(a).  If an objection refuting at least one of the claim’s essential 

allegations is asserted, the claimant has the burden to demonstrate the validity of the claim.  See 

In re Oneida Ltd., 400 B.R. 384, 389 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 2009), aff’d sub nom., Peter J. Solomon 

Co. v. Oneida Ltd., No. 09-CV-2229 (DC), 2010 WL 234827 (S.D.N.Y. Jan. 22, 2010); In re 

Adelphia Commc’ns Corp., Ch. 11 Case No. 02-41729 (REG), 2007 Bankr. LEXIS 660, at *15 

(Bankr. S.D.N.Y. Feb. 20, 2007); In re Rockefeller Ctr. Props., 272 B.R. 524, 539 (Bankr. 

S.D.N.Y. 2000). 

11. Section 502(b)(1) of the Bankruptcy Code provides, in relevant part, that a 

claim may not be allowed to the extent that “such claim is unenforceable against the debtor and 

property of the debtor, under any agreement or applicable law.”  11 U.S.C. § 502(b)(1).  
                                                 
6  A complete copy of the Master Sale and Purchase Agreement is available online at 
http://docs.motorsliquidationdocket.com/pdflib/Amended-MSPA_cb.pdf. 



 

US_ACTIVE:\43369577\01\72240.0639  6

Moreover, the Procedures Order provides that the Debtors may file omnibus objections to claims 

that “seek recovery of amounts for which the Debtors are not liable.”  (Procedures Order at 2.)   

12. As stated above, New GM assumed most workers’ compensation claims, 

leaving the Debtors with no liability for such claims.  After having examined the Workers’ 

Compensation Claims listed on Exhibit A, the Debtors have determined that these were expressly 

assumed by New GM under the Master Sale and Purchase Agreement and are, therefore, claims 

improperly filed against the Debtors.  None of the claims on Exhibit A relate to employees 

residing in or employed in Alabama, Georgia, New Jersey, or Oklahoma (i.e., claims that were 

not assumed by New GM), as the case may be as defined by applicable law. 

13. To avoid the possibility of improper recovery against the Debtors’ estates 

and for the benefit of the proper creditors of the Debtors, the Debtors request that the Court 

disallow and expunge in their entirety the Workers’ Compensation Claims.  Further, the Debtors 

reserve all their rights to object to any Workers’ Compensation Claims as to which the Court 

does not grant the relief requested herein on any other basis. 

Notice 

14. Notice of the Fourteenth Omnibus Objection to Claims has been provided 

to each claimant asserting a Workers’ Compensation Claim on Exhibit A and parties in interest 

in accordance with the Second Amended Order Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 105(a) and Fed. R. 

Bankr. P. 1015(c) and 9007 Establishing Notice and Case Management Procedures, dated March 

19, 2010 [Docket No. 5308].  

15. No previous request for the relief sought herein has been made by the 

Debtors to this or any other Court. 



 

US_ACTIVE:\43369577\01\72240.0639  7

WHEREFORE the Debtors respectfully request entry of an order granting the 

relief requested herein and such other and further relief as is just.   

Dated: New York, New York 
 April 19, 2010 

  

/s/ Joseph H. Smolinsky    
Harvey R. Miller 
Stephen Karotkin 
Joseph H. Smolinsky 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, New York 10153 
Telephone: (212) 310-8000 
Facsimile: (212) 310-8007 

Attorneys for Debtors  
and Debtors in Possession 
 
 



HEARING DATE AND TIME: May 27, 2010 at 9:45 a.m. (Eastern Time) 
RESPONSE DEADLINE: May 20, 2010 at 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time) 

US_ACTIVE:\43369577\01\72240.0639  

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 

: 
In re       :  Chapter 11 Case No. 

:  
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al.,  :  09-50026 (REG) 
          f/k/a General Motors Corp., et al. : 

: 
Debtors.  : (Jointly Administered) 

: 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 
 
 

ORDER GRANTING DEBTORS’ FOURTEENTH OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS 
(Workers’ Compensation Claims) 

Upon the fourteenth omnibus objection to claims, dated April 19, 2010 (the 

“Fourteenth Omnibus Objection to Claims”),1 of Motors Liquidation Company (f/k/a General 

Motors Corporation) and its affiliated debtors, as debtors in possession (collectively, the 

“Debtors”), pursuant to section 502(b) of title 11, United States Code (the “Bankruptcy 

Code”), Rule 3007 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure (the “Bankruptcy Rules”), 

and this Court’s order approving procedures for the filing of omnibus objections to proofs of 

claim filed in these chapter 11 cases (the “Procedures Order”) [Docket No. 4180], seeking 

entry of an order disallowing and expunging the Workers’ Compensation Claims on the grounds 

that such claims seek recovery of amounts for which the Debtors are not liable, all as more fully 

described in the Fourteenth Omnibus Objection to Claims; and due and proper notice of the 

Fourteenth Omnibus Objection to Claims having been provided, and it appearing that no other or 

further notice need be provided; and the Court having found and determined that the relief 

sought in the Fourteenth Omnibus Objection to Claims is in the best interests of the Debtors, 

                                                 
1  Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such 
terms in the Fourteenth Omnibus Objection to Claims.   



 

US_ACTIVE:\43369577\01\72240.0639 9 

their estates, creditors, and all parties in interest and that the legal and factual bases set forth in 

the Fourteenth Omnibus Objection to Claims establish just cause for the relief granted herein; 

and after due deliberation and sufficient cause appearing therefor, it is 

ORDERED that the relief requested in the Fourteenth Omnibus Objection to 

Claims is granted as provided herein; and it is further 

ORDERED that, pursuant to section 502(b) of the Bankruptcy Code, the claims 

listed on Exhibit “A” annexed hereto under the heading “Claims to be Disallowed and 

Expunged” are disallowed and expunged from the claims registry; and it is further 

ORDERED that this Order has no res judicata, estoppel, or other effect on the 

validity, allowance, or disallowance of, and all rights to object on any basis are expressly 

reserved with respect to, any claim listed on Exhibit A annexed to the Fourteenth Omnibus 

Objection to Claims under the heading “Claims to be Disallowed and Expunged” that is not 

disallowed or expunged; and it is further  

ORDERED that this Court shall retain jurisdiction to hear and determine all 

matters arising from or related to this Order.  

 
Dated: New York, New York 
 _________, 2010 
  

     
United States Bankruptcy Judge 

 
 
 
 
 



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

44573 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16,501.45

$16,501.45

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LOUISVILLE, KY 40220

ACCIDENT FUND INSURANCE CO
C/O GIBSON & SHARPS
9390 BUNSEN PARKWAY

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

69997

MARTINSBURG, WV 25401

AGOSTINO, JOSEPH
724 NEW YORK AVE APT 7

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

69599

JACKSON, MS 39236

ALLEN R DEAN
MISSISSIPPI WORKERS' COMPENSATION 
INDIVUAL SELF INSURER
GUARANTY ASSOCIATION  C/O A SPENCER 
GILBERT III
PO BOX 13187

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

65974

HIGH SPRINGS, FL 32643

ANDREW FAGO
21064 NW 166TH PL

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

21051

ST LOUIS, MO 63109

AYRON WOMACK
C/O ROBERT J LENZE PC
ATTORNEY AT LAW
3703 WATSON ROAD

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

Page 1
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

23053 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,780.80

$7,780.80

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ST LOUIS, MO 63122

CHARLES E AUGUSTINE
ATTN RONALD D EDELMAN ATTORNEY
PO BOX 220167

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

69594

JACKSON, MS 39236

CHARLES R WEATHERS
MISSISSIPPI WORKERS' COMPENSATION 
INDIVIDUAL SELF-INSURER
GUARANTY ASSOCIATION C/O A SPENCER 
GILBERT III
PO BOX 13187

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

61119 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,000,000.00

$5,000,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HAMTRAMCK, MI 48212

CHERYL HESS
2047 EVALINE ST

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

20262 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAKE ST. LOUIS, MO 63367

CHRISTENE GOWEN
C/O COYNE CUNDIFF & HILLEMANN PC
ATTN BRADLEY CUNDIFF
11230 VETERAN'S MEMORIAL PKWY

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

20263 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAKE ST LOUIS, MO 63367

CHRISTENE GOWEN
C/O COYNE CUNDIFF & HILLEMANN PC
ATTN BRADLEY CUNDIFF
11230 VETERAN'S MEMORIAL PKWY

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Page 2
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

20264 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAKE ST LOUIS, MO 63367

CHRISTENE GOWEN
C/O COYNE CUNDIFF & HILLEMANN PC
ATTN BRADLEY CUNDIFF
11230 VETERAN'S MEMORIAL PKWY

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

44447

CHICAGO, IL 60601

CRONIN, PETERS & COOK P.C .
221 N LA SALLE ST STE 1454

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

69646

GREENTOWN, PA 18426

FIGURA, FRANK R
161 LAUREL LN

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

58883

WILMINGTON, DE 19899
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

GEORGE GARDNER
C/O LAW OFFICES OF JOSEPH J RHODES
1225 KING ST SUITE 1200

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

11337

THOMASVILLE, GA 31757

HUFF, CHERYL L
249 WAGON WHEEL TRL

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

Page 3
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

29387

ST LOUIS, MO 63120
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

JERMAINE SMITH
3336 ARLINGTON AVE

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

59180 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CREVE COEUR, MO 63146

KARL A AMBERGER
MARIO G. SILVA, ESQ
1001 CRAIG RD STE 260

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

62996 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CREVE COERY, MO 63146

KARL A AMBERGER
MARIO G SILVA ESQ
1001 CRAIG RD STE 260

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

67461 $0.00

$0.00

$407,472.00

$0.00

$407,472.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33952

KAROL BRUNGER
1053 YARMOUTH ST

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

39231 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$62,301.22

$62,301.22

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LOUISVILLE, KY 40222

KENTUCKY EMPLOYERS MUTUAL INSURANCE 
CO
C/O FULTON & DEVLIN
2000 WARRINGTON WAY STE 165

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Page 4
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

19902 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

LONG RICHARD C 2ND ACTION
LONG, RICHARD C
1518 WALNUT ST STE 800

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

59197

CHESAPEAKE CY, MD 21915

LUMSDEN, WILLIAM J
230 CHESTNUT SPRINGS RD

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

59750

PORTLAND, ME 04112
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

MAINE WORKERS COMPENSATION RESIDUAL 
MARKET POOL
C/O TERESA CLOUTIER ESQ
LAMBERT COFFIN
PO BOX 15215

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

49696

ST LOUIS, MO 63117

MARCIA JACKSON
FLOYD LAW FIRM
8151 CLAYTON ROAD SUITE 202

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

14936 $428,448.71

$0.00

$428,448.71

$428,448.71

$1,285,346.13

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NOVI, MI 48377

MATHIS PAUL C
42416 BROWNSTONE DR

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Page 5
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

1421 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$27,642,262.00

$27,642,262.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ST LOUIS, MO 63102

MISSOURI PRIVATE SECTOR INDIVIDUAL SELF-
INSURERS GUARANTY CORPORATION
ATTN  R SCOTT MOORE
LEWIS RICE & FINGERSH LC
500 N BROADWAY SUITE 2000

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

64465

WARREN, OH 44485

MORRIS, VANESSA
2451 MONTGOMERY AVE NW

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

58687 $37,178,250.07

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$37,178,250.07

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

NATIXIS NEW YORK BRANCH
ATTN ADAM H ISENBERG  ESQ
1500 MARKET STREET 38TH FL

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

11592 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ALBANY, NY 12207

NEW YORK STATE WORKERS' COMPENSATION 
BOARD
JUDGMENT UNIT
20 PARK ST

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

MLC of Harlem, 
Inc.

15014 $0.00

$0.00

$79,191,122.16

$0.00

$79,191,122.16

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

COLUMBUS, OH 43215

OHIO BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION
LEGAL DIVISION BANKRUPTCY UNIT
PO BOX 15567

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Page 6
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

15015 $0.00

$0.00

$55,297,743.56

$0.00

$55,297,743.56

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

COLUMBUS, OH 43215

OHIO BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION
LEGAL DIVISION BANKRUPTCY UNIT
PO BOX 15567

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

7172 $0.00

$0.00

$280,000.00

$0.00

$280,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GLENDALE, AZ 85301

PAULA KARR
5738 W MORTEN AVE

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

49376

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

PEBBLES R WILLIAMS
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

65596

BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI 48302

PHYLLIS E WILLETT
PO BOX 7391

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

46043

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

PRESTON LOVE
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

46035

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

RALPH E MURPHY
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY & SANDZA
2025 BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

Page 7
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

49379

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

RALPH E MURPHY
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

2243 $0.00

$0.00

$214.34

$0.00

$214.34

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BAY CITY, MI 48706

RAYMOND KLASS
201 E SMITH ST

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

16896

ELSBERRY, MO 63343

REBECCA L SCHIEFFER
1635 N HWYW

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

46132

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

REDA C. PRESCOTT
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY & SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD  STE 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

49363

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

RHONDA E MARTINEK
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY & SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

Page 8
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

49396

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

RICHARD G. CHEERS
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

46141

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

RICHARD STEPHENS
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY & SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD., STE. 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

44448

EDMONTON, KY 42129

RITA L SMITH
808 CORK GASCON ROAD

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

49383

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

ROBERT F HUBER
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

61848

GRAND BLANC, MI 48439

ROBERT L MCNABB
7092 GLEN OAK DR

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

Page 9
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

49667

BELCAMP, MD 21017

ROBERT NEHREBECKI
4332 DECLARATION CIR

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

69596

JACKSON, MS 39236

ROBYN F BOWIE
MISSISSIPPI WORKERS' COMPENSATION 
INDIVIDUAL SELF-INSURER
GUARANTY ASSOCIATION C/O A SPENCER 
GILBERT III
PO BOX 13187

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

48392

ST CHARLES, MO 63301

ROGER D. WIELMS
C/O THEODORE G PASHOS ATTORNEY AT LAW
131 JEFFERSON

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

49340

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

ROGER G MORROW
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY & SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

18429

CHESTERFIELD, MO 63017

RONALD E LOVERCHECK
DAVID J RAUSCHER, P.C.
500 CHESTERFIELD CENTER, STE. 355

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

Page 10
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

16410 $300,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PITTSBURGH, PA 15203

RUDBERG LAW OFFICES LLC
2107 SIDNEY ST

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

49388

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

RYAN L ANDERSON
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

61841

ABINGDON, MD 21009

SAMUEL SCRUGGS
237 MAPLE WREATH COURT

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

69598

JACKSON, MS 39236

SANDRA S JONES
MISSISSIPPI WORKERS' COMPENSATION 
INDIVIDUAL SELF-INSURER
GUARANTY ASSOCIATION C/O A SPENCER 
GILBERT III
PO BOX 13187

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

49666

PARKVILLE, MD 21234

SCHLOTHAUER, MARK E
9937 HARFORD RD

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

Page 11
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

49373

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

SHANA D SHAW
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

62957

PERRY HALL, MD 21128
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SHARON SUE GILBERT
9603 HAVEN FARM RD UNIT K

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

51154

ST LOUS, MO 63144
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SHARON Y ODUYEMI
C/O KRETMAR, BEATTY & SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

69595

JACKSON, MS 39236

SHEILA A COLEMAN
MISSISSIPPI WORKERS' COMPENSATION 
INDIVIDUAL SELF-INSURER
GUARANTY ASSOCIATION C/O A SPENCER 
GILBERT III
PO BOX 13187

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

63921

YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44504

SHIRLEY DUNBAR
461 GYPSY LN APT 66C

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

Page 12
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

68207

BIRMINGHAM, MI 48009

SMILEY, ARETHA
475 E 14 MILE RD

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

69229 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$147.20

$147.20

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SAINT LOUIS, MO 63141

ST JOSEPH'S HEALTH CENTER
C/O THE LAW OFFICES OF JAY B UMANSKY
12460 OLIVE BLVD STE 118

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

69230 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$186.00

$186.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SAINT LOUIS, MO 63141

ST JOSEPH'S HEALTH CENTER
C/O THE LAW OFFICES OF JAY B UMANSKY
12460 OLIVE BLVD STE 118

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

69232 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$303.00

$303.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SAINT LOUIS, MO 63141

ST JOSEPH'S HEALTH CENTER
C/O THE LAW OFFICES OF JAY B UMANSKY
12460 OLIVE BLVD STE 118

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

69233 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,475.00

$1,475.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ST LOUIS, MO 63141

ST JOSEPH'S HEALTH CENTER
C/O THE LAW OFFICES OF JAY B UMANSKY
12460 OLIVE BLVD STE 118

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

69231 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,291.80

$1,291.80

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SAINT LOUIS, MO 63141

ST JOSEPH'S HOSPITAL WEST CENTER
C/O THE LAW OFFICES OF JAY B UMANSKY
12460 OLIVE BLVD STE 118

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Page 13
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

46036

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

STEVE G HART
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY & SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

49384

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

STEVE G HART
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

46046

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

STEVEN KUNTZ
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

46140

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

SUSAN ABRAMS
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY & SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD., STE. 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

49389

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

SUSAN ABRAMS
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

Page 14
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

49395

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

TAJUANA M ANDERSON
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

46045

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

TANYA KREIENHEDER
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

46048

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

TANYA L KREIENHEDER
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

46050

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

TANYA WOODS
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

46056

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

TANYA WOODS
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

Page 15
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

49374

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

TANYA WOODS
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

49377

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

TANYA WOODS
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

37152

ST LOUIS, MO 63105

TERENCE J CRONIN
C/O JAMES F MALONE, ATTORNEY AT LAW
8000 MARYLAND AVE STE 1000

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

46142

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

TERRY A MITCHELL
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY & SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD., STE. 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

51155

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

TERRY A MITCHELL
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY & SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

Page 16
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

65670 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FLINT, MI 48532

TERRY J HOEY
PO BOX 320921

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

61363

ST LOUIS, MO 63102

TERRY R BEREUTER
C/O ROBERT J KEEFE ATTORNEY
105 BROADWAY STE 500

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

65306

DAVISON, MI 48423

TERRY S FRENCH-RICE
612 N. STATE ROAD #123

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

63797 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ST LOUIS, MO 63102

THERESA BITER
C/O STEVEN M GELFMAN ESQ
133 S 11TH STREET SUITE 310

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

46180

ST CHARLES, MD 63301

THERESA PARHAM
JAMES J BRISCOE
ATTORNEY AT LAW
501 FIRST CAPITAL DR SUITE 2

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

Page 17
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

26725 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$336,295.00

$336,295.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BRIGHTON, MI 48116
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

THOMAS GENDERNALIK
6424 WINANS LAKE RD.

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

62989

FERNDALE, MI 48220

THOMPSON, CHARLES W
2018 MARTIN RD

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

61986

PERRY HILL, MD 21234

TIBURCIA AVALOS
19 HAPSBURG CT

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

70057 $0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NASHVILLE, TN 37203

TIFFANY WOMER
LAW OFFICE OF DONALD D ZUCCARELLO
3209 WEST END AVENUE

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

49360

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

TINO J PATTI JR
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY & SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

Page 18
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

64221

OAKLAND, CA 94605

VIVIAN MACK
4309 RILEA WAY APT 3

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

26746

CAHOKIA, IL 62206

WANDRA GRIFFIN
1907 MARSEILLAS BLVD.

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

8644

SPARKS, NV 89431

WILLIAM C SIMPSON
320 3RD ST APT 251

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

45169

LAKE SAINT LOUIS, MO 63367

WILLIAM D BROOKS
ATTN: STEPHEN J STEPHENSON
STEPHENSON LAW OFFICE LLC
780 LAKESIDE PLAZA

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

51144

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

WILLIAM OLVEY
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

Page 19
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AFourteenth Omnibus Objection

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection
Objection Page 

Reference
Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

33433

FORT WORTH, TX 76119

WILLIAMS, SHERYL DENISE
3900 RAPHAEL ST

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

49380

ST LOUIS, MO 63144

WILLIE M BROOKS
C/O KRETMAR BEATTY SANDZA
2025 S BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 20

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

Unliquidated

16689 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

$500,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ST LOUIS, MO 63108

WILMA WADE
DOBSON, GOLDBERG, BERNS AND RICH, LLC
C/O MICHAEL C GOLDBERG
5017 WASHINGTON PLACE, 3RD FL

Pgs. 1-4No Liability; 
Claims seek 
recovery of 

amounts for which 
the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 
Liquidation 
Company

100Claims to be Disallowed 
and Expunged Totals

$37,906,698.78

$0.00

$135,705,000.77

$34,413,992.18

$208,025,691.73

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

Page 20
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 
unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.








































	MLC- Fourteenth Omnibus Objection without exhibits
	0014 - Objection - Fourteenth Omni - Workers Comp Non-default States - 20100419
	MLC- 12th Omnibus Objection Exhibits

